

## GLOBALG.A.P. Community Membership Charter 2025

## Perry Johnson Registrars Food Safety, Inc

is an approved GLOBALG.A.P. Community Member for 2025

The GLOBALG.A.P. Community fosters a culture of collaboration and innovation to drive the adoption of safer and more sustainable farming practices across the globe.

As a valued partner, you not only embrace the GLOBALG.A.P. mission and our values, but play a pivotal role in shaping the trajectory of the global farming industry – leaving a lasting impact on the entire value chain. We are excited to have you on board!

Within our community, we count on your contribution and leverage our global network to:

- Harmonize responsible farming practices worldwide.
- Establish private sector incentives for the adoption of safe and responsible farming practices.
- Foster transparency and sustainability by connecting the entire supply chain.
- Advance and improve GLOBALG.A.P. solutions.
- Expand the GLOBALG.A.P. benchmarking framework.
- Promote awareness of safe food production and sustainable resource management.

These activities are based on our shared values; celebrating diversity, championing excellence, keeping promises and acting in concert. Together, we promote safe, responsible, and transparent farming practices for a more sustainable future.

## Welcome to the diverse and impactful GLOBALG.A.P. Community!

2. Coetger-Boersma

Dr. Elmé Coetzer-Boersma Managing Director

Markus Shipp

Markus Philipp Managing Director



© GLOBALG.A.P. c/o FoodPLUS GmbH www.globalgap.org Spichernstr. 55 50672 Cologne Germany +49 221 57776 -0
+49 221 57776 -1999

info@globalgap.org